RESOLUTION SETTING THE SERVICE PLAN HEARING DATE FOR BERKLEY SHORES METROPOLITIAN DISTRICT (PLN2019-00007)

WHEREAS, the Adams County Community and Economic Development Department has received a service plan for the Berkley Shores Metropolitan District; and,

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission heard Case # PLN2019-00007 Berkley Shores Metropolitan District and recommended approval of the service plan for the Berkley Shores Metropolitan District with 9 Findings of Fact; and,

WHEREAS, the August 13, 2019 BOCC consent calendar item is intended to officially set the second BOCC hearing date of August 20, 2019 per Title 32, Special Districts, Special District Act of the Colorado Revised Statutes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of Adams, State of Colorado, that the hearing date for the Berkley Shores Metropolitan District service plan be hereby set for August 20, 2019 at 9:30 am at the Adams County Government Center Public Hearing Room.